## 507183980 03/17/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7230826

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Da	
OPEN MONOCLONAL TECHNOLOG		âY, INC.		11/10/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	OMNIAB,	MNIAB, INC.			
Street Address:	3911 SOR	1 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD. SUITE 110			
City:	SAN DIEG	N DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFORM	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121	92121			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	145	17755			
Application Number:	153	32583			
PCT Number:	US	2013075157			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		9)760-9502			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> a	94) e sent to th	e e-mail address first; i		ccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	94) e sent to th provided; if	e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	94) e sent to th provided; if 949	<b>e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it</b> 7600404			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	94) <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 949 efili	e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it	' will be sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	94) <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 949 efili KN	e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it 7600404 ng@knobbe.com	' will be sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	94) <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 949 efili KN 204	e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it 7600404 ng@knobbe.com OBBE, MARTENS, OLS	' will be sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(94 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 949 efili KN 204 147	e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it 7600404 ng@knobbe.com OBBE, MARTENS, OLS0 0 MAIN STREET	* <b>will be sent</b> ON & BEAR, I	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(94 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 949 efili KN 204 147 IRV	e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it 7600404 ng@knobbe.com OBBE, MARTENS, OLS 0 MAIN STREET H FLOOR	<sup>r</sup> <b>will be sent</b> ON & BEAR, I 4	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(94 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 949 efili KN 204 147 IRV	e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it 7600404 ng@knobbe.com OBBE, MARTENS, OLSO 0 MAIN STREET H FLOOR INE, CALIFORNIA 9261	<sup>r</sup> <b>will be sent</b> ON & BEAR, I 4	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(94 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 949 efili KN 204 147 IRV	e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it 7600404 ng@knobbe.com OBBE, MARTENS, OLSO 0 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR INE, CALIFORNIA 9261	<sup>r</sup> <b>will be sent</b> ON & BEAR, I 4	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if portional fa</i>	(94 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 949 efili KN 204 147 IRV	e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it 7600404 ng@knobbe.com OBBE, MARTENS, OLSO 0 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR INE, CALIFORNIA 9261 LIGAN13.003C1/C2/V ERIC S. FURMAN	<sup>r</sup> <b>will be sent</b> ON & BEAR, I 4	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if pone:</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(94 <b>e sent to th</b> provided; if 949 efili KN 204 147 IRV	e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, it 7600404 ng@knobbe.com OBBE, MARTENS, OLSO 0 MAIN STREET TH FLOOR INE, CALIFORNIA 9261 LIGAN13.003C1/C2/V ERIC S. FURMAN /Eric Furman/	<sup>r</sup> <b>will be sent</b> ON & BEAR, I 4	via US Mail.	

source=2021-11-10 Name Change OMT Inc. to OMNI AB - LIGAN13.000GEN#page2.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OPEN MONOCLONAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPEN MONOCLONAL TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "OMNIAB, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 4:43 O`CLOCK P.M.



5907906 8100 SR# 20213763638

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204657881 Date: 11-10-21

PATENT REEL: 059435 FRAME: 0120

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## **OPEN MONOCLONAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.**

Open Monoclonal Technology, Inc. (the "*Company*"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The Company was originally incorporated as Schrader 2 Acquisition, Inc. on December 14, 2015 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

2. Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is: OmniAb, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2021.

OPEN MONOCLONAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.

<u>/s/ Charles S. Berkman</u> Charles S. Berkman Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:43 PM 11/10/2021 FILED 04:43 PM 11/10/2021 SR 20213763638 - File Number 5907906

**RECORDED: 03/17/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059435 FRAME: 0121